GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION & EVALUATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 20th October, 2023.

No. PIA.56/2013/59 – In pursuance to the letter No.PER(ARC)5/2012/1061 dt. 04.05.2023, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the following officer as the Public Grievances Redressal Officer (PGRO) to the CPGRAMS portal and MegPGRAMS portal in respect of Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

S1.	Department	Public Gr evances Redressal Officer (PGRO)			
No.		Name	Designation	Email	Phone
1.	Programme Implementation & Evaluation	Shri Ram Kumar S, IAS	Secretary	ramkumar.s@ias.nic.in	9894838454

Sd/-

(Shri.Sampath Kumar, IAS)
Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

No. PIA.56/2013/59-A

Dated Shillong, the 20th October, 2023.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3. The Private Assistant to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for kind information of the Secretary.
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for information.
- 5. The Director, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 6. The State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Center (NIC), Shillong for information and necessary action
- 7. Personnel and Administrative Reforms Department (Administrative Reforms Cell) for information with reference to letter No.PER(ARC)5/2012/1061 dated 04.05.2023.
- 8. All Administrative Departments.
- 9. Office copy.

By Orders Etc.,

(Smti.D.Sayo)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.